

JUL 08 2010

Jim M. ...

COPY

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO**

CHRISTOPHER D. BROSIOUS,

Petitioner/Appellee,

vs.

**Court App. No. 30,211
District Court NO. D 101 CV 2009-02560**

**RICK HOMANS ex rel. NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND
REVENUE MOTOR VEHICLE DIVISION,**

Respondent/Appellant.

**Appeal from the District Court of the First Judicial District
Santa Fe County
Honorable Daniel A. Sanchez, District Judge**

PETITIONER-APPELLEE'S ANSWER BRIEF

CROWLEY & GRIBBLE, P.C.
Clayton E. Crowley
Joseph J. Gribble
Attorneys for Petitioner-Appellee
4811 Hardware Drive NE
Building D, Suite 5
Albuquerque, NM 87109-2023
(505) 314-1450
(505) 314-1452 - facsimile

I. TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

REFERENCES TO THE TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS iv

REFERENCES TO THE RECORD iv

SUMMARY OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

 A. Summary of the Proceedings 1

 B. Statement of Facts 2

STANDARD OF REVIEW 8

ARGUMENT 8

 ISSUE I: MVD WAIVED ITS RIGHT TO CHALLENGE
 EITHER WRIT 14

 ISSUE II: THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ERR IN PUTTING
 SUBSTANCE OVER FORM, AND IN ANY EVENT MVD
 WAIVED THIS DEFENSE 15

 ISSUE III: THE DISTRICT COURT GAVE MVD EVERY
 OPPORTUNITY TO ANSWER 17

 ISSUE IV: SERVICE OF THE SECOND WRIT 21

RELIEF SOUGHT 23

II. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

a. New Mexico caselaw

1.	<i>Amkco Corp. v. Welborn</i> , 2001-NMSC-012 130 N.M. 155, 21 P.3d 24	8
2.	<i>Barreras v. New Mexico Motor Vehicle Division</i> , 2005-NMCA-055, 137 N.M. 435, 112 P.3d 296	13, 22
3.	<i>City of Sunland Park v. New Mexico Public Regulation Commission</i> , 2004-NMCA-024, 135 N.M. 143, 85 P.3d 267 ..	13, 15
4.	<i>Collado v. New Mexico Motor Vehicle Division</i> , 2005-NMCA-056, 137 N.M. 442, 112 P.3d 303	3, 13
5.	<i>In Re Kilmer</i> , 2004-NMCA-122 136 N.M. 440, 99 P.3d 690	7
6.	<i>OS Farms, Inc. v. New Mexico American Water Company, Inc.</i> , 2009-NMCA-113, ¶ 22-24 147 N.M. 221, 218 P.3d 1269 ..	9, 16, 17
7.	<i>State v. Perea</i> , 2001-NMSC-026 130 N.M. 732, 31 P.3d 1006	6
8.	<i>State of New Mexico ex rel. Board of County Commissioners, County of San Miguel v. Williams</i> , 2007-NMCA-036, ¶ 16, 141 N.M. 356, 155 P.2d 761	10
9.	<i>Wolf & Klar Cos. v. Garner</i> , 101 N.M. 116, 679 P.2d 258	8

b. Other New Mexico Citations

1.	NMSA 1978, §66-5-33.1 (1985)	3, 5, 7
2.	N.M. Const. Art. II, §19	7

3.	NMSA 1978, §44-2-6 (1984)	9, 10, 12
4.	NMSA 1978, §66-8-112	19
5.	Rule 1-074 NMRA 2010	19
6.	Rule 1-075 NMRA 2010	19, 20
7.	Rule 1-060(B) NMRA 2010	20
8.	Rule 1-005(B) NMRA 2010	21, 22
